

Danville Redevelopment & Housing Authority James A. Slade Administration Building

135 Jones Crossing Danville, VA 24541

Email: CMilam@drhava.com www.drhava.com

Phone (434) 792-5544 x 111 Fax (434) 799-8249

Addendum to RFQ-2022-08 – Extension of Proposal Deadline

Dear Potential Proposers,

We hope this message finds you well. We are writing to inform you of an important update regarding RFQ-2022-08, specifically for open and project-based vouchers. The Danville Redevelopment Housing Authority would like to announce an extension of the proposal submission deadline.

The original deadline for proposal submissions was November 13th, 2024, but due to unforeseen circumstances, we have decided to extend the deadline to ensure that all potential proposers have adequate time to prepare and submit their proposals.

New Proposal Submission Deadline: November 13, 2024, at 5:00 PM EST

We understand the importance of allowing ample time for the development of comprehensive proposals, and we believe that this extension will enable proposers to submit high-quality proposals that align with the goals and requirements of this project.

All other terms and conditions outlined in the original RFQ-2022-08, remain unchanged.

If you have any questions or require clarification regarding this addendum or the proposal submission process, please do not hesitate to contact Us at cmilam@drhava.com.

We appreciate your interest in working with the Danville Redevelopment Housing Authority and look forward to receiving your proposals by the new deadline.

Sincerely,

Danville Redevelopment Housing Authority 434-792-5544 cmilam@drhava.com
Caleb Milam
Operations Director